



## OFFICE OF THE

## ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/HLK 32/2020 Complainant/ Appellant : Foriz Uddin Laskar

Respondent : SPIO of Office of BEEO, Hailakandi, Assam

**Date of Hearing** : 30-12-2020

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P.Rout, IPS(Retd)

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 30-12-2020

1. The petitioner Foriz Uddin Laskar is present.

- 2. The Public Authority to be represented by SPIO of the office of BEEO, Hailakandi is absent. The SPIO has filed a written statement before the Commission which is taken into records.
- 3. The SPIO has authorized his advocate Mr. Bishwajyoti Purkayastha to represent in today's hearing.
- 4. However the order of the Commission dated 9/11/2020 clearly gives direction to the SPIO to personally appear on the next date of hearing with the affidavit.
- 5. Since Shri Rajesh Chakraborty, SPIO of Office of BEEO Hailakandi is absent, the Commission has decided to fix another date of hearing and directs the SPIO to represent personally so that his written statement could be taken into consideration.
- 6. Fix 25/01/2021 at 11:45 A.M as the next date of hearing.

Sd/-Dr. A.P.Rout

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Joint Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/HLK 32/2020 Dated: 30-12-2020

## Copy to:

- 1. Shri Rajesh Chakraborty, SPIO of the Office of Block Elementary Education Officer, Hailakandi for information and necessary action. He is to remain present on the next date of hearing.
- 2. The petitioner Foriz Uddin Laskar S/O Lt. Arrjumond Ali Laskar, Vill & P.O Kanchanpur Part-ii, P.S & Dist.- Hailakandi, Assam for information. He is to remain present on the next date of hearing .
- 3. Computer section for uploading in the website
- 4. Office File
- 5. Order Book

Joint Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission